CONTRACT MODIFICATION

Owner: CITY OF CATERSVILLE, GEORGIA

Contractor: UTILITY SERVICE CO. INC. (SUEZ)

Change Order No._1-FINAL Date: May 19, 2022

Project: FAIRVIREW TANK EXTERIOR PAINTING

W&S Project No.: 027-20-140 Owners Project No.: 505.3310.54.3401

Description of Changes:
1. To adjust the contract to conform to the final adjusted quantities

Reason for Change:
1. To close the project out

Total Contract Cost

Original Contract Amount $ 546,000.00

Final Quantity Summary, Total net Deduct $ (35,000.00)

Revised Final Contract Amount $ 511,200.00

This Change is Acceptable To: UTILITY SERVICE CO. INC. (SUEZ), Contractor
Director of Estimating

Signed: W Title & Bid Dept. Date: 05/19/2022

SN

Approval of Change Requested By: CITY OF CARTERSVILLE, GEORGIA, Owner

Signed: Title Date:

Recommended By: WIEDEMAN AND SINGLETON, INC., Engineer

Signed: M Title  Proiect Manager Date: 2/23/2022



aaa
Typewritten Text
Project Manager

aaa
Typewritten Text
5/23/2022


CORRESPONDENCE RELATED TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 1-FINAL



EXHIBIT 1

FINAL QUANTITY SUMMARY

Project Name: FAIRVIREW TANK EXTERIOR PAINTING W&S Project Number: 027-20-140
Contractor: UTILITY SERVICE CO. INC. (SUEZ) Owner's Contract No. : 505-3320-54-3401 Council Approval Date: 5/20/2021
Project Final Close-out Change Order For Period 7/6/2021 THROUGH 5/19/2022 (End)
SECTION | - Unit Prices
CONTRACT LINE ITEMS CONTRACT AMOUNTS BY LINE ITEM COMPLETED AMOUNT
ITEM TOTAL ITEM
NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST PER UNIT COST QUANTITY | TOTAL COST OVER/UNDER
1 Exterior Coating Removal/Replacement 1 LS $ 426,660.00 $ 426,660.00 1 $ 426,660.00 $ -
2 Pipe, Valves and Appurtenances Coating 1 LS $  10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 1 $  10,00000 $ .
Removal/Replacement
3 Tank Washout 1 LS $ 40,000.00 % 40,000.00 1 $ 40,000.00 $ -
4 Existing Concrete Cleaning 1 LS $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 1 $ 10,000.00 $ -
5 Exterior Ladder Installation 38 VF $ 80.00 $ 3,040.00 38 $ 3,040.00 $ -
6 Exterior Safety Climb Device Installation 1 LS $ 2,500.00 $ 2,500.00 1 $ 2,500.00 $ -
7 Ladder Gate Installation 1 LS $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 1 $ 1,000.00 $ -
8 Vent Removal and Replacement 1 LS $ 8,000.00 $ 8,000.00 1 $ 8,000.00 $ -
9 Heat Trace & Insulate 8-inch Drain 1 LS $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 1 $ 10,000.00 $ -
Section | Total $ 511,200.00 $ 511,200.00 $ -
SECTION Il - Contingency
CONTRACT LINE ITEMS CONTRACT AMOUNTS BY LINE ITEM COMPLETED AMOUNT
ITEM TOTAL ITEM
NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST PER UNIT COST QUANTITY | TOTAL COST OVER/UNDER
1 Contingency Allowance 1.00 LS $ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00 0.00 $ - $ (20,000.00)
Section Il Total $ 20,000.00 $ - $  (20,000.00)
SECTION Il - Extra Work
CONTRACT LINE ITEMS CONTRACT AMOUNTS BY LINE ITEM COMPLETED AMOUNT
ITEM TOTAL ITEM
NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST PER UNIT COST QUANTITY | TOTAL COST OVER/UNDER
1 Miscellaneous Field Welding 50 LF $ 180.00 $ 9,000.00 0.00 $ - % (9,000.00)
2 Miscellaneous Structural Steel 1 TON $ 12,000.00 $ 6,000.00 0.00 $ - $ (6,000.00)
Section Il Total $ 15,000.00 $ - $ (15,000.00)
Sections I-lll Grand Total [ $ 546,200.00 | [$ 511,20000]%  (35,000.00)




	Cartersville - Fairview Tank - Final Close-Out Change Order.pdf
	Final Quantity Summary


